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P.O. BOX 1517
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COMMISSION
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March 1, 2017

Ms. Talina R. Mathews

Executive Director

Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Case No. 2017-00014

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Please find enclosed the original and (6) copies of the information requested in Case
No. 2017-00014, An Examination of the Application of the Fuel Adjustment Clause of
Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation from November 1, 2014 Through October
31, 2016. Sheree Gilliam, Sr. Vice President, Finance and Administration, will be the
witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided.

Should you need additional information concerning this filing, please let me know.

Very trul* yours,

)EAN, ESQ.
Legal ^i)ounsel for Inter-County Energy Cooperative
Enclosures

JHD/ba
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Affidavit

Witness

Item 1

Item 2

Item 3

Item 4

Item 5

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE
P. O. Box 87 • Danville, KY 40423-0087

Case No. 2017-00014

CONTENT

In the Matter of an Examination of Application of the Fuel
Adjustment Clause of Inter-County Energy Cooperative
Corporation from November 1, 2014 To October 31, 2016

Certification of Responses to Requested Information

(a) Calculation of the 12-MonthAverage Line Loss by Month
For November 2014 through October 2016

(b) Measures Taken To Reduce Line Loss

Monthly Revenue Reports (Monthly Billing Summaries)
From November 1, 2014 through October 31, 2016

Calculation of Increase or Decrease in Inter-County's Base Fuel
Costs per kWh as Proposed By Its Wholesale Electric Supplier
Adjusted for Inter-County's 12-Month Average Line Loss
For November 2014 through October 2016

Schedule of Inter-County Energy's Existing and Proposed Rates

Inter-County Energy's Current Tariffs with Proposed Rate Changes



Item 6 (a) Inter-County Energy's Internal Procedures for Filing Monthly Fuel
Adjustments

(b) Inter-County Energy's Internal Procedures for Filing Affidavit of
Compliance Pursuant with 807 KAR 5:5056

(c) Inter-County Energy's Internal Procedures for Filing Affidavit of
Hearing Notice



In the Matter of:

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION )
OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF )

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE ) CASE NO. 2017-00014
CORPORATION FROM NOVEMBER 1,2014 )
THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2016 )

AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, James L. Jacobus, President/Chief Executive Officer of Inter-County
Energy Cooperative Corporation, P. O. Box 87, 1009 Hustonville Road, Danville,
Kentucky 40423-0087, states that for the period between November 1, 2014 through
October 31, 2016, Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation has operated in
compliance with each and every provision of the Uniform Fuel Adjustment Clause, as
prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, and that no inquiries or complaints regarding the Fuel
Adjustment Clause have been received during said period.

Witness my hand this 8^*^ day of February 2017.

Jarhes L. Jacobus, Rresident/CEO

Subscribed and sworn before me this 8^"^ day of February 2017.

CjloynUJU--—^
Notary Public State at Large - ID 494777

My Commission Expires August 24, 2017



CERTIFICATION

Sheree Gilliam, Sr.Vice President - Finance and Administration, being duly sworn,
states that she has prepared the responses to the questions from the Commission Staff
to Inter-County Energy Cooperative in Case No. 2017-00014 dated February 6, 2017,
and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information
and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Sheree Gilliam, Sr. Vice President Finance & Administration

Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Sheree Gilliam, Sr. Vice President-Finance
and Administration of Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation this 1®' day of March
2017.

\^O^ARy s,'. c
* t —

i'fiH ^U6L\C A/V I

^9ciXKaJL Co^iLYlUU-
NOTARY PUBLIC - ID 494777
STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF BOYLE

My Commission Expires; August 24, 2017



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 1 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY IKWHI: MONTH Nnv-14

1 TOTAL PURCHASES 44,576,405
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 38,228io65
3 COMPANY USE 46,652
4 TOTALSALES (L2+L3) 38,274,717
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI - U) 6,301,688

rOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Nov-14

6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS ($0.00019)
7 GROSS KWH BILLEDATTHE RATE ON L6 38,275,344
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH) (627)
9 NET KWH BILLEDAT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8) 38,274,717

10FUELCHARGE (CREDIT) USEDTO COMPUTE L6 ($5,441.61)
11FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($7,272.20)

(NET OF BILL ADJUSTMENT)
12 TOTAL (OVER) OR UNDER RECOVERY(LIO -Lll) $1,830.59

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: Der-14
13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($37,981.00)
B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12) $1,830.59
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST (L13 A+B-Q ($36,150.41)
14 NUMBER OF KWHPURCHASED 47,585,738
15SUPPLIER-S FAC: $/KWH(L13A/L14) ($0.00080)

LINE T.OSS

16 LAST12 MONTHS ACTUAL (%) 4.32%
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Nov-14
18 LINE LOSS FORMONTH ON L17 (%) (L5/L1) 14.14%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT T.ED rONSTlMEP';

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 95.68%
(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON LI6)

20RECOVERY RATE $ PERKWH(L13D/L14) ($0.00076)
21 FAC DOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19) ($0.00079)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21»100) -0.07900

LINE 22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00079)

•SCHP.DIIT.F. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

December-14

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 486,025,796 461,502,894 639,407 23,883,495
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 40,726,821 31,656,054 52,376 9,018,391
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 44,576,405 38,228,065 46,652 6,301,688
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 489,875,380 468,074,905 633,683 21,166,792

D/A=% LOSS: 4.32%



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 2 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY fKWHI: MONTH Dec-14
1 TOTAL PURCHASES 47,585,738
2 SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 55,909,667
3 COMPANY USE 59,659
4 TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 55,969,326
5 UNE LOSS & UNACCOUNTED FOR(LI - L4) (8,383,588)

lOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Dec-14

6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS ($0.00218)
7 GROSSKWHBILLEDATTHE RATE ON L6 55,969,513
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILUNG (KWH) (187)
9 NET KWHBILLED ATTHE RATEON L6 (L7+L8) 55,969,326

10FUELCHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($92,355.52)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($122,013.13)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL(OVER) OR UNDERRECOVERY (LIO -Lll) $29,657.61

PURCHASED POWER MONTHOF; Jan-1.5
13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($188,270.00)
B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12) $29,657.61
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A-HB-C) ($158,612.39)
14 NUMBER OF KWHPURCHASED 56,929,575
15SUPPLIER-S FAC; $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00331)

LINE T.OSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL (%) 0.92%
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Dec-14
18LINE LOSS FOR MONTH ON L17(%) (L5/L1) -17.62%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT T ED rONSTlMTJWS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 99.08%
(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON LI6)

20RECOVERY RATE $ PERKWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00279)
21 FAC DOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19) ($0.00282)
22 FAC CENTSPER KWH (L21*100) -0.28200

LINE 22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00282)

SCHEDIILP, 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

January-15

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

LESS; PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

PLUS; CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

D/A=% LOSS;

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

489,875,380 468,074,905 633,683 21,166,792
49,992,626 41,633,997 51,290 8,307,339
47,585,738 55,909,667 59,659 (8,383,588)

487,468,492 482,350,575 642,052 4,475,865

0.92%



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 3 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY fKWHI: MONTH Tan-1.5 PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: Feb-15
1 TOTAL PURCHASES 56,929,575 13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
2 SALES(ULTIMATECONSUMER) 54,088,226 A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($176,834.00)
3 COMPANY USE 64,566 B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY(L12) $6,630.30
4 TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 54,152,792 C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2
5 LINE LOSS & UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI - L4) 2,776,783 D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A-fB-Q ($170,203.70)

14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 59,432,021
lOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Tan-1.5 15 SUPPLIER'SFAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00298)

6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS ($0.00079)
7 GROSS KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 54,152,837 LINE LOSS

8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILUNG (KWH) (45) 16 LAST12 MONTHS ACTUAL(%) -0.39%
9 NET KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8) 54,152,792 17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Jan-15

10 FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($36,150.41) 18 LINE LOSSFOR MONTH ON L17 (%) (L5/L1) 4.88%
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($42,780.71)

(NET OF BILL ADJUSTMENT) CALCULATION OF FAC BIT.1 .ED CON.SITMF.RS

12TOTAL (OVER) OR UNDER RECOVERY (LIO -Lll) $6,630.30 19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON LI6)
100.39%

20 RECOVERYRATE$ PER KWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00286)
21 FACDOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19) ($0.00285)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21»100) -0.28500

LINE 22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDITJ OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87. DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00285)

.SCHRDUT.P. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

Februaiy-15

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 487,468,492 476,505,302 642,052 10,321,138
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 66,302,769 51,287,272 68,081 14,947,416
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 56,929,575 54,088,226 64,566 2,776,783
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 478,095,298 479,306,256 638,537 (1,849,495)

D/A=% LOSS: -0.39%



ITEM 1 (a)
Page 4 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY (KWHI: MONTH

1 TOTAL PURCHASES

2 SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER)
3 COMPANY USE

4 TOTAL SALES (L2+L3)
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTEDFOR (LI - L4)

fOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH

6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS

7 GROSS KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6

8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH)
9 NET KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 (L7-HL8)

10 FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12 TOTAL (OVER) OR UNDER RECOVERY(LIO -Lll)

Feh-1.5 PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: Mar-1.5
59,432,021 13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
56,460,420 A. BILLED BY SUPPUER ($173,904.00)

52,344 B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY(L12) $753.60
56,512,764 C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

2,919,257 D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST(L13 A+B-Q ($173,150.40)
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 42,895,419

Feb-lS 15 SUPPLIER'SFAC:$/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00405)
($0.00282)

56,515,540 LINE LOSS

(2,776) 16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL (%) 2.47%
56,512,764 17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE LI 6 Feb-15

($158,612.39) 18 LINE LOSS FORMONTH ON L17(%) (L5/L1)

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT .1.ED CONSUMERS

4.91%

($159,365.99)

$753.60 19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)
97.53%

20 RECOVERY RATE$ PERKWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00404)
21 FACDOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19) ($0.00414)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21*100) -0.41400

LINE22REFLECTS A FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF ($0.00414)

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLSRENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE. KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

.SCHBDUT.E 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

March-15

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

D/A=% LOSS;

(A) (B) (Q (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

478,095,298 479,306,256 638,537 (1,849,495)
51,111,453 62,019,221 53,378 (10,961,146)
59,432,021 56,460,420 52,344 2,919,257

486,415,866 473,747,455 637,503 12,030,908

2.47%



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

POWER SUPPLIER EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 5 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY IKWHI: MONTH Mar-IS

1 TOTAL PURCHASES 42,895.419
2 SALES(ULTIMATECONSUMER) 40,750,648
3 COMPANY USE 53,654
4 TOTAL SALES(L2-IL3) 40,804,302
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTEDFOR (LI - L4) 2,091,117

lOVERl UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Maf-l-S

6 LAST FACRATEBILLEDTO CONSUMERS ($0.00285)
7 GROSSKWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 40,806,486
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH) (2,184)
9 NET KWH BILLEDAT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8) 40,804,302

10FUELCHARGE (CREDIT) USEDTO COMPUTE L6 ($170,203.70)
11FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($116,292.26)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDERRECOVERY (LIO -Lll) ($53,911.44)

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: Apr-1.5
13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($161,153.00)
B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY (L12) ($53,911.44)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (LI3 A+B-C) ($215,064.44)
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 29,200,109
15SUPPLIER'S FAC: S/KWH(L13A/L14) ($0.00552)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL (%) 3.01%
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Mar-15

18 LINE LOSSFOR MONTH ON L17 (%)(L5/L1) 4.87%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT.T.ED CONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 96.99%
(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)

20RECOVERY RATE $ PERKWH(L13D/L14) ($0.00737)
21 FAC DOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19) ($0.00760)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21»100) -0.76000

LINE22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF ($0.00760)

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR 'VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

SCHEDUI,F. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

April-15

PRE"VIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

D/A=% LOSS:

(A) (B) (C) P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

486,415,866 473,747,455 637,503 12,030,908
45,665,474 46,026,026 54,318 (414,870)
42,895,419 40,750,648 53,654 2,091,117

483,645,811 468,472,077 636,839 14,536,895

3.01%



ITEM 1 (a)
Page 6 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY fKWHI: MONTH

1 TOTAL PURCHASES

2 SALES(ULTIMATECONSUMER)
3 COMPANY USE

4 TOTAL SALES(L2+L3)
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTEDFOR (LI - L4)

rOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH

6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS

7 GROSS KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6

8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH)
9 NET KWH BILLEDAT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8)

10 FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6

(NET OF BILL ADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL(OVER) OR UNDERRECOVERY (LIO -Lll)

Apr-1.5 PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: May-1.5
29,200,109 13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
27,740,104 A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($234,014.00)

43,925 B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12) ($58,124.52)
27,784,029 C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

1,416,080 D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST(L13 A+B-Q ($292,138.52)
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 32,026,847

Apr-1.5 15 SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00731)
($0.00414)

27,783,278 LINE LOSS

751 16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL(%) 5.24%
27,784,029 17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Apr-15

($173,150.40) 18 LINE LOSSFOR MONTH ON L17 (%) (L5/L1) 4.85%

($115,025.88)
CALCULATION OF FAC BII T-ED CONSUMERS

($58,124.52) 19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 94.76%

(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)
20 RECOVERY RATE$ PERKWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00912)
21 FACDOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19) ($0.00962)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21*100) -0.96200

LINE22REFLECTS A FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF ($0.00962)

PER KWHTO BE APPLIEDTO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

SCHRDULR 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

May-15

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

D/A=% LOSS:

(A) (B) (Q (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

483,645,811 468,472,077 636,839 14,536,895
29,078,456 38,431,284 46,718 (9,399,546)
29,200,109 27,740,104 43,925 1,416,080

483,767,464 457,780,897 634,046 25,352,521

5.24%



ITEM 1 (a)
Page 7 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

POWER SUPPUER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY IKWHI: MONTH

1 TOTAL PURCHASES

2 SALES(ULTIMATECONSUMER)
3 COMPANY USE

4 TOTAL SALES (L2-HL3)
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTEDFOR (LI - L4)

fOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH

6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS

7 GROSS KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6

8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH)
9 NET KWH BILLEDAT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8)

10 FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL(OVER) OR UNDERRECOVERY (LIO -Lll)

May-l.S PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: Tun-1.5

32,026,847 13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
30,425,504 A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($87,624.00)

52,817 B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY(L12) $16,570.80
30,478,321 C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

1,548,526 D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST(L13 A-HB-Q ($71,053.20)
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 36,861,719

Mav-1.5 15 SUPPLIER-S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00238)
($0.00760)

30,480,035 LINE LOSS

(1,714) 16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL (%) 4.67%
30,478,321 17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE LI 6 May-15

($215,064.44) 18 LINE LOSSFOR MONTH ON L17 (%) (L5/L1)

CALCULATION OF FAC RTT I ED CONSUMERS

4.84%

($231,635.24)

$16,570.80 19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON LI6)
95.33%

20 RECOVERYRATE$ PER KWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00193)
21 FACDOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19) ($0.00202)
22 FAC CENTS PER KWH (L21*100) -0.20200

LINE 22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

($0.00202)

ISSUED BY
TITLE. ..SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

SCHEDULE 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

June-15

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 483,767,464 457,780,897 634,046 25,352,521
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 31,256,233 26,951,451 48,759 4,256,023
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 32,026,847 30,425,504 52,817 1,548,526
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 484,538,078 461,254,950 638,104 22,645,024

D/A=% LOSS: 4.67%



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 8 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY rKWID: MONTH fun-lS
1 TOTAL PURCHASES 36,861,719
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 35ioi8!633
3 COMPANY USE 52,958
4 TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 35,071,591
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTEDFOR (LI - U) 1,790,128

fOVERl UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Tun-15
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS (S0.00962)
7 GROSS KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 35,071,399
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH) 192
9 NET KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 (L7-I-L8) 35,071,591

10FUELCHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($292,138.52)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($337,388.71)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12 TOTAL (OVER) OR UNDER RECOVERY (LIO -Lll) $45,250.19

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF; Tul-lS
13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($108,651.00)
B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12) $45,250.19
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A-FB-Q ($63,400.81)
14 NUMBER OF KWHPURCHASED 39,692,137
15SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00274)

LINE T.OSS

16 LAST12 MONTHSACTUAL (%) 4.790/0
17LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Jun-15
18LINE LOSS FORMONTH ON L17(%) (L5/L1) 4.86%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT .T.ED CONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 95.21%
(lOOo/o LESS PERCENTAGE ON LI 6)

20RECOVERY RATE $ PERKWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00160)
21 FAC DOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19) ($0.00168)
22 FAC CENTSPER KWH (L21»100) -0.16800

LINE 22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00168)

Sr.HP.DIlT.R 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

July-15

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 484,538,078 461,254,950 638,104 22,645,024
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 36,086,424 34,855,172 51,724 1,179,528
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 36,861,719 35,018,633 52,958 1,790,128
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 485,313,373 461,418,411 639,338 23,255,624

D/A=% LOSS: 4.79%



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 9 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY fKWHI: MONTH Tul-15
1 TOTAL PURCHASES 39,692,137
2 SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 37,707,530
3 COMPANY USE 60,023
4TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 37,767^553
5LINE LOSS &UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI -L4) 1,924^584

fOVERlUNDER RECOVERY: MONTH (uMS
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS ($0.00202)
7 GROSS KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 37,769,161
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH) (1,608)
9NET KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8) 37,767'553

10FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($71,053.20)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($76,290.46)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL(OVER) OR UNDERRECOVERY (LIO -Lll) $5,237.26

PURCHASED POWER MONTHOF; Aiig-1.5
13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($131,133.00)
B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12) $5,237.26
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A-IB-C) ($125,895.74)
14 NUMBEROF KWH PURCHASED 36,704,781
15SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00357)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL (%) 4.28%
17LAST MONTH USED TOCOMPUTE L16 Jul-15
18 LINE LOSS FORMONTH ON L17 (%) (L5/L1) 4.85%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT T ED CON.STTMEPS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 95.72%
(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)

20RECOVERY RATE $PERKWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00343)
21 FAC DOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19) ($0.00358)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L2H100) -0.35800

LINE 22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00358)

SCHEDULE 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

August-15

(A) (B) (C) (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 485,313,373 461,418,411 639,338 23,255,624
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 36,400,099 32,058,705 53,278 4,288,116
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 39,692,137 37,707,530 60,023 1,924,584
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 488,605,411 467,067,236 646,083 20,892,092

D/A=% LOSS: 4.28%



ITEM 1 (a)
Page 10 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGYIKWHI: MONTH AugJS
1 TOTALPURCHASES 36,704,781
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 34'869i542
3 COMPANY USE 69,498
4 TOTALSALES (L2-HL3) 34,939,040
5 LINE LOSS & UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI - L4) L765J41

lOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Aiig-IS
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS ($0.00168)
7 GROSS KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 35,038,939
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH) (99,899)
9NET KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 (L7-HL8) 34,939^040

10FUELCHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($63,400.81)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($58,697.59)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDERRECOVERY (LIO -LI1) ($4,703.22)

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF;

13FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER

B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST (L13 A-IB-Q
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED

15 SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL(%)
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16

18LINE LOSS FORMONTH ON L17 (%) (L5/L1)

CALCULATION OF FAC BTl.T.KD rONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON LI6)
20 RECOVERY RATE$ PER KWH (L13D/L14)
21 FACDOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21*100)

LINE 22 REFLECTS AFUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF ($0.00390)

PERKWHTO BEAPPLIEDTO BILLS RENDEREDON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE. KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

SCHEDULE 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

September-15

(A) (B) (C) (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 488,605,411 467,067,236 646,083 20,892,092
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 37,803,316 35,105,108 53,489 2,644,719
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 36,704,781 34,869,542 69,498 1,765,741
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 487,506,876 466,831,670 662,092 20,013,114

D/A=% LOSS: 4.11%

Sep-1.5

($116,438.00)
($4,703.22)

($121,141.22)
32,391,175

($0.00359)

4.11%

Aug-15
4.81%

95.89%

($0.00374)
($0.00390)
-0.39000



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 11 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY IKWHI: MONTH S,p.1g
1 TOTALPURCHASES 32,391,175
2 SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) ZQJTifiM
3 COMPANY USE 72,550
4TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 30,844^167
5LINE LOSS &UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI -L4) {547'o08

lOVERl UNDERRECOVERY: MONTH Sep-15
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TOCONSUMERS ($0.00358)
7 GROSS KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 30,818,501
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH) 25,666
9 NET KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 (L7+L8) 30,844,167

10FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($125,895.74)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($110,422.12)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDER RECOVERY (LIO -Lll) ($15,473.62)

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF; Oct-1.5
13FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($134,276.00)
B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY (L12) ($15^473.62)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A+B-C) ($149,749.62)
14 NUMBER OF KWHPURCHASED 30,145,179
15 SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00445)

LINE T-OSS

16 LAST 12MONTHS ACTUAL (%) 5.12%
17 LAST MONTH USED TOCOMPUTE L16 Sep-15
18LINELOSS FORMONTHON L17(%) (L5/L1) 4.78%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT.1 .ED CONSnMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 94.88%
(100% LESS PERCENTAGE ON L16)

20 RECOVERY RATE $PERKWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00497)
21 FAC DOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19) ($0.00524)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21»100) -0.52400

LINE 22 REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY.
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00524)

SCHF.nni.F. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

October-15

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL

MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL

D/A=% LOSS:

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

487,506,876 466,831,670 662,092 20,013,114
31,246,855 34,662,831 51,350 (3,467,326)
32,391,175 30,771,617 72,550 1,547,008

488,651,196 462,940,456 683,292 25,027,448

5.12%



ITEM 1 (a)
Page 12 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY IKWHI: MONTH Oct-IS

1 TOTAL PURCHASES 30,145,179
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 28'637!92a
3 COMPANY USE 61_837
4 TOTALSALES (L2+L3) 28,699,757
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTEDFOR (LI - lA) 1,445,422

rOVERl UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Oct-lS
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS (50.00390)
7 GROSS KWHBILLEDAT THE RATE ON L6 28,702,377
8ADJUSTMENTS TO BILUNG (KWH) (2,620)
9 NET KWH BILLEDATTHE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8) 28,699,757

10FUELCHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($121,141.22)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($111,929.05)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDER RECOVERY (LIO -Lll) ($9,212.17)

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF:

13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT)
A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER

B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY (L12)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST (L13 A+B-Q
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED

15 SUPPLIER'SFAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST 12MONTHSACTUAL (%)
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16

18 LINE LOSS FOR MONTH ON L17(%) (L5/L1)

CALCULATION OP FAC RTT.T.F.n CnMRTTMEWC

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESS PERCENTAGE ON LI6)
20RECOVERY RATE $ PERKWH (L13D/L14)
21 FACDOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21*100)

LINE 22REFLECTS AFUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF ($0.00403)

PER KWHTO BE APPLIEDTO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

SCHEDULE 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

November-15

(A) (B) (C) (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 488,651,196 462,940,456 683,292 25,027,448
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 30,355,270 26,815,773 54,646 3,484,851
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 30,145,179 28,637,920 61,837 1,445,422
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 488,441,105 464,762,603 690,483 22,988,019

D/A=% LOSS: 4.71%

Nov-l.S

($124,859.00)
($9,212.17)

($134,071.17)
34,898,199

($0.00358)

4.71%

Oct-15

4.79%

95.29%

($0.00384)
($0.00403)
-0.40300



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 13 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY fKWHI: MONTH Nov-lS

1 TOTAL PURCHASES 34,898,199
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 33T53'289
3COMPANY USE ' (5o|595
4 TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 33,213,884
5UNE LOSS &UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI -L4) l'684!315

fOVERl UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Nov-1.4
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TOCONSUMERS ($0.00524)
7 GROSS KWHBILLED ATTHE RATE ON L6 33,226,234
8ADJUSTMENTS TOBILUNG (KWH) (12,350)
9NET KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8) 33,213!884

10FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TOCOMPUTE L6 ($149,749.62)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($174,040.75)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL(OVER) OR UNDERRECOVERY (LIO -Lll) $24,291.13

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF; Dec-LS
13FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($117,532.00)
B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY (L12) $24^291.13
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A+B-q ($93,240.87)
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 39,266,201
15 SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00300)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST 12MONTHSACTUAL (%) 3.84%
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Nov-15
18LINELOSS FORMONTHON L17(%) (L5/L1) 4.83%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT .TED CONSIIMKBS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 96.16%
(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)

20 RECOVERY RATE $PER KWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00237)
21 FAC DOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19) ($0.00246)
22 FAC CENTSPER KWH (L2H100) -0.24600

LINE22REFLECTS AFUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00246)

SCHEDULE 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

December-15

(A) (B) (Q (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 488,441,105 464,762,603 690,483 22,988,019
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 44,576,405 38,228,065 46,652 6,301,688
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 34,898,199 33,153,289 60,595 1,684,315
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 478,762,899 459,687,827 704,426 18,370,646

D/A=% LOSS: 3.84%



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 14 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY IKWHI: MONTH Dec-lS

1 TOTAL PURCHASES 39,266,201
2 SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 37,302,891
3 COMPANY USE 64,452
4 TOTAL SALES(L2+L3) 37,367,343
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI - L4) 1,898,858

(OVERl UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Dec-15

6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS (S0.00403)
7 GROSS KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 37,449,921
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING(KWH) (82,578)
9 NET KWH BILLEDAT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8) 37,367,343

10 FUELCHARGE (CREDIT) USEDTO COMPUTE L6 ($134,071.17)
11 FACREVENUE(REFUND) RESULTING FROML6 ($150,590.39)

(NET OF BILL ADJUSTMENT)
12 TOTAL (OVER)OR UNDER RECOVERY (LIO -Lll) $16,519.22

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: Tan-16

13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
A. BILLED BYSUPPLIER ($265,806.00)
B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY (L12) $16,519.22
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST (L13 A+B-q ($249,286.78)
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 58,382,384
15SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH(L13A/L14) ($0.00455)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST 12MONTHS ACTUAL(%) 4.85%
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Dec-15
18 LINE LOSSFOR MONTH ON L17 (%)(L5/L1) 4.84%

CALCULATION OF FAC BTT.T ED CONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 95.15%

(100% LESS PERCENTAGE ON L16)
20 RECOVERY RATE$ PER KWH(L13D/L14) ($0.00427)
21 FACDOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19) ($0.00449)
22 FAC CENTS PER KWH (L2U100) -0.44900

LINE 22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00449)

SCHRDUT.F. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

January-16

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 478,762,899 459,687,827 704,426 18,370,646
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 47,585,738 50,064,394 59,659 (2,538,315)
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 39,266,201 37,302,891 64,452 1,898,858
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 470,443,362 446,926,324 709,219 22,807,819

D/A=% LOSS: 4.85%



ITERA 1 (a)
Page 15 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY (KWHI: MONTH Tan-lfi

1 TOTALPURCHASES 58,382,384
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 55i463!265
3 COMPANY USE 76,005
4 TOTALSALES (L2+L3) 55,539,270
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTEDFOR (LI - L4) 2,843,114

lOVERlUNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Jan-lfi
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS ($0.00246)
7 GROSS KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 55,539,827
8ADJUSTMENTS TOBILLING (KWH) (557)
9 NET KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 (L7+L8) 55,539,270

10FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($93,240.87)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($136,626.60)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL(OVER) OR UNDERRECOVERY (LIO -Lll) $43,385.73

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF;

13FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT)
A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER

B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST (L13 A-l-B-Q
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED

15 SUPPLIER-S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL (%)
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16

18LINE LOSS FORMONTH ON L17(%) (L5/L1)

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT .T.ED CONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESS PERCENTAGEON L16)
20 RECOVERY RATE$ PER KWH (L13D/L14)
21 FACDOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21*100)

LINE 22REFLECTS AFUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF ($0.00229)

PER KWHTO BE APPLIEDTO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

SCHF.ni 11.F. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

February-16

(A) CB) (C) (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 470,443,362 446,926,324 709,219 22,807,819
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 56,929,575 54,088,226 64,566 2,776,783
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 58,382,384 55,463,265 76,005 2,843,114
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 471,896,171 448,301,363 720,658 22,874,150

D/A=% LOSS: 4.85%

Feh-lfi

($147,866.00)
$43,385.73

($104,480.27)
47,991,954

($0.00308)

4.85%

Jan-16
4.87%

95.15%

($0.00218)
($0.00229)
-0.22900



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 16 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY IKWHI: MONTH Feh-lfi
1 TOTALPURCHASES 47,991,954
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 45i592!356
3 COMPANY USE 57,234
4 TOTALSALES (L2+L3) 45,649,590
5LINE LOSS &UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI -L4) 2342'364

fOVERl UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Feb-16
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TOCONSUMERS (50.00449)
7 GROSS KWH BILLEDAT THE RATE ON L6 45,649,553
8ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH) ' ' 37
9 NET KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 (L7+L8) 45,649,590

10FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 (5249,286.78)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 (5204,966.66)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDER RECOVERY (LID -Lll) (544,320.12)

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: Mar-16
13FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER (5196,961.00)
B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY (L12) (544^320.12)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A-IB-C) (5241,281.12)
14 NUMBER OF KWHPURCHASED 36,098,601
15 SUPPLIER-S FAC: 5/KWH (L13A/L14) (50.00546)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL(%) 4.84%
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Feb-16
18LINE LOSS FORMONTH ON L17 (%) (L5/L1) 4.88%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT.T.ED CONSITMF.R.S

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 95.16%
(100% LESS PERCENTAGE ON L16)

20RECOVERY RATE 5PERKWH (L13D/L14) (50.00668)
21 FAC DOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19) (50.00702)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21*100) -0.70200

LINE22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

(50.00702)

.SCHRDIILF. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

March-16

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 471,896,171 448,301,363 720,658 22,874,150
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 59,432,021 56,460,420 52,344 2,919,257
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 47,991,954 45,592,356 57,234 2,342,364
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 460,456,104 437,433,299 725,548 22,297,257

D/A=% LOSS: 4.84%



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 17 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY fKWHI: MONTH Mar-lfi

1 TOTAL PURCHASES 36,098,601
2 SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 34,293,671
3 COMPANY USE 48,269
4 TOTAL SALES(L2+L3) 34.34L940
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTEDFOR (LI-L4) 1,756,661

fOVERl UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Mar-16

6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS (S0.00229)
7 GROSS KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 34,342,871
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH) (931)
9 NET KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 (L7-IL8) 34,341,940

10FUELCHARGE (CREDIT) USEDTO COMPUTE L6 ($104,480.27)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($78,643.04)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDER RECOVERY (LIO -Lll) ($25,837.23)

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: Apr-16
13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)

A. BILLED BYSUPPLIER ($215,378.00)
B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY (L12) ($25,837.23)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST (L13 A-HB-q ($241,215.23)
14 NUMBEROF KWH PURCHASED 31,323,171
15SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH(L13A/L14) ($0.00688)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL (%) 4.84%
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Mat-16

18 LINE LOSSFOR MONTH ON L17 (%) (L5/L1) 4.87%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT T ED CONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 95.16%
(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)

20RECOVERY RATE $ PERKWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00770)
21 FAC DOLLARS PERKWH(L20/L19) ($0.00809)
22 FAC CENTS PER KWH (L21*100) -0.80900

LINE 22 REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00809)

SCHRDIIT.F. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

April-16

(A) (B) (C) (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 460,456,104 437,433,299 725,548 22,297,257
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 42,895,419 40,750,648 53,654 2,091,117
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 36,098,601 34,293,671 48,269 1,756,661
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 453,659,286 430,976,322 720,163 21,962,801

D/A=% LOSS: 4.84%



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 18 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGYIKWHI: MONTH Apr-16
1 TOTAL PURCHASES 31,323,171
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 29i757!oi2
3 COMPANY USE 52,386
4TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 29,809^398
5 LINE LOSS& UNACCOUNTEDFOR (LI - L4) 1,513,773

rOVERlUNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Apf-16
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS (S0.00702)
7 GROSSKWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 29,810,606
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BTT.T.TNG (KWH) (1,208)
9 NET KWH BILLEDAT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8) 29,809,398

10 FUELCHARGE (CREDIT) USEDTO COMPUTE L6 ($241,281.12)
11FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($209,261.97)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL(OVER) OR UNDERRECOVERY (LIO -Lll) ($32,019.15)

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF; Mav-lfi
13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($198,450.00)
B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY (L12) ($32,019.15)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A+B-q ($230,469.15)
14 NUMBEROF KWH PURCHASED 31,379,406
15SUPPLIER-S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00632)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST12 MONTHS ACTUAL(%) 4.84%
17LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Apr-16
18 LINE LOSS FORMONTH ON L17(%) (L5/L1) 4.83%

CALCULATION OF FAC RTT.T ED CONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 95.16%

(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)
20RECOVERY RATE $ PERKWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00734)
21 FAC DOLLARS PERKWH(L20/L19) ($0.00771)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21*100) -0.77100

LINE 22 REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00771)

SCHRDULF, 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

May-16

(A) (B) (C) P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 453,659,286 430,976,322 720,163 21,962,801
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 29,200,109 27,740,104 43,925 1,416,080
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 31,323,171 29,757,012 52,386 1,513,773
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 455,782,348 432,993,230 728,624 22,060,494

D/A=% LOSS: 4.84%



ITEM 1 (a)
Page 19 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATrVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY fKWHI: MONTH

1 TOTAL PURCHASES

2 SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER)
3 COMPANY USE

4 TOTAL SALES (L24-L3)
5 LINE LOSS & UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI - L4)

fOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH

6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS

7 GROSS KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6

8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING(KWH)
9 NET KWHBILLEDAT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8)

10 FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL(OVER) OR UNDERRECOVERY (LIO -Lll)

Mav-16 PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF: Tun-16

31,379,406 13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
29,810,436 A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($247,946.00)

60,003 B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12) $436.62
29,870,439 C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

1,508,967 D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST(L13 A-l-B-Q ($247,509.38)
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 39,071,896

Mav-16 15 SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00635)
($0.00809)

29,869,046 LINE I.OSS

1,393 16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL(%) 4.84%
29,870,439 17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 May-16

($241,215.23) 18 LINE LOSS FORMONTH ON L17(%) (L5/L1)

CALCULATION OF FAC RTI T.F.r» CONSUMERS

4.81%
($241,651.85)

$436.62 19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)
95.16%

20 RECOVERY RATE$ PER KWH(L13D/L14) ($0.00633)
21 FACDOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19) ($0.00665)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21*100) -0.66500

LINE22REFLECTS A FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF (50.00665)

PER KWHTO BE APPLIEDTO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

SCHEDULE 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

June-16

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 455,782,348 432,993,230 728,624 22,060,494
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 32,026,847 30,425,504 52,817 1,548,526
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 31,379,406 29,810,436 60,003 1,508,967
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 455,134,907 432,378,162 735,810 22,020,935

D/A=% LOSS: 4.84%



ITEM 1 (a)
Page 20 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY IKWHI: MONTH Iun-16
1 TOTALPURCHASES 39,071,896
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) STills'sOl
3 COMPANY USE

4 TOTALSALES (L24-L3) 37,180,526
5 LINELOSS & UNACCOUNTED FOR(LI - L4) 1,891,370

(OVERl UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Tun-lfi
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS ($0.00771)
7 GROSS KWHBILLED ATTHE RATEON L6 37,180,526
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILUNG (KWH) 0
9 NET KWH BILLED ATTHE RATE ON L6(L7+L8) 37,180,526

10FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($230,469.15)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($286,661.86)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDER RECOVERY (LIO -Lll) $56,192.71

LINE22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUEDBY.
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OP;

13 FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER

B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUELCOST (L13 A+B-Q
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED

15 SUPPLIER-S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL (%)
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16

18LINELOSS FORMONTHON L17(%) (L5/L1)

CALCULATION OF FAC RTT T ED COISISTlMEEi;

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)
20 RECOVERY RATE$ PER KWH(L13D/L14)
21 FACDOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19)
22 FACCENTSPERKWH (L21*100)

($0.00322)

SCHF.DIII.P. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

JiJy-16

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 455,134,907 432,378,162 735,810 22,020,935
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 36,861,719 35,018,633 52,958 1,790,128
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 39,071,896 37,118,301 62,225 1,891,370
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 457,345,084 434,477,830 745,077 22,122,177

D/A=% LOSS: 4.84%

Tul-lfi

($186,792.00)
$56,192.71

($130,599.29)
42,727,473

($0.00437)

4.84%

Jun-16
4.84%

95.16%

($0.00306)
($0.00322)
-0.32200



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 21 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGYfKWHI: MONTH Jul-lfi
1 TOTALPURCHASES 42,727,473
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 4o!591,099
3COMPANY USE ' 67^649
4 TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 40,658,748
5LINE LOSS &UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI -L4) 2,068!725

lOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Jul-lfi
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TO CONSUMERS ($0.00665)
7 GROSS KWHBILLEDATTHE RATEON L6 40,637,212
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING(KWH) 21,536
9 NET KWHBILLED ATTHE RATEON L6 (L7+L8) 40,658,748

10FUEL CHARGE (CREDII) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($247,509.38)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($270,380.67)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12 TOTAL (OVER) OR UNDER RECOVERY (LIO -Lll) $22,871.29

PURCHASED POWER MONTHOF; Aug-16
13FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE(CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($162,320.00)
B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12) $22,871.29
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A+B-q ($139,448.71)
14NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 43,458,258
15 SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00374)

LINE I.OSS

16 LAST 12MONTHSACTUAL (%) 4.84%
17LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Jul-16
18LINELOSS FORMONTHON L17(%) (L5/L1) 4.84%

CALCULATION OF FAC RTT.T.ED CONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 95.16%
(100% LESSPERCENTAGE ON L16)

20RECOVERY RATE $ PERKWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00321)
21 FAC DOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19) ($0.00337)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L2H100) -0.33700

LINE 22 REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00337)

SCHEDULE 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

August-16

(A) (B) (Q (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 457,345,084 434,477,830 745,077 22,122,177
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 39,692,137 37,707,530 60,023 1,924,584
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 42,727,473 40,591,099 67,649 2,068,725
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 460,380,420 437,361,399 752,703 22,266,318

D/A=% LOSS: 4.84%



ITEM 1 (a)
Page 22 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERAnVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OFENERGY (KWHI: MONTH Aii^-lfi
1 TOTAL PURCHASES 43,458,258
2 SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 4^285345
3 COMPANY USE '
4 TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 41,354,313
5LINE LOSS &UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI -L4) 2'l03i945

fOVERl UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH A.ig-lfi
6LAST FAC RATE BILLED TOCONSUMERS (S0.00322)
7 GROSS KWH BILLED ATTHE RATE ON L6 41,354,313
8ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING (KWH) ' ' 0
9 NET KWH BILLED ATTHE RATE ON L6(L7+L8) 41,354,313

10 FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TOCOMPUTE L6 (5130,599.29)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($133,160.89)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDERRECOVERY (LIO -LI1) $2,561.60

LINE22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUEDBY
TITLE.. .SR 'VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O.BOX 87,DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF;

13FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER

B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A+B-Q
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED

15 SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST 12MONTHS ACTUAL (%)
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16

18LINELOSS FORMONTHON L17(%) (L5/L1)

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT .1ED CONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESS PERCENTAGE ON L16)
20 RECO-VERY RATE$ PER KWH (L13D/L14)
21 FACDOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19)
22 FACCENTS PER KWH (L21*100)

($0.00394)

SCHF.DTII.R 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

September-16

(A) (B) (Q (D)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 460,380,420 437,361,399 752,703 22,266,318
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 36,704,781 34,869,542 69,498 1,765,741
PLUS: CURRENT 'YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 43,458,258 41,285,345 68,968 2,103,945
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 467,133,897 443,777,202 752,173 22,604,522

D/A=% LOSS: 4.84%

Sep-16

($137,130.00)
$2,561.60

($134,568.40)
35,859,365
($0.00382)

4.84%

Aug-16
4.84%

95.16%

($0.00375)
($0.00394)
-0.39400



ITEM 1 (a)
Page 23 of 24

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER: EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

DESCRIPTION OFENERGY (KWHI: MONTH Sep-lfi
1 TOTAL PURCHASES 35,859,365
2 SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 34,066,397
3COMPANY USE ' 62^200
4 TOTAL SALES (L2-IL3) 34,128,597
5LINE LOSS &UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI -L4) l,'73oi768

(OVERl UNDERRECOVERY: MONTH Sep-lfi
6 LAST FAC RATE BILLED TOCONSUMERS ($0.00337)
7 GROSS KWHBILLED ATTHE RATE ON L6 34,106,037
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILUNG (KWH) 22,560
9 NET KWHBILLED ATTHE RATEON L6 (L7+L8) 34,128,597

10FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TO COMPUTE L6 ($139,448.71)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($115,013.37)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDER RECOVERY (LIO -LI1) ($24,435.34)

LINE 22REFLECTS A FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUED BY
TITLE...SR VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OF:

13FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)
A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER

B. (OVER) UNDERRECOVERY (L12)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13 A+B-Q
14 NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED

15 SUPPLIER'S FAC: $/KWH (L13A/L14)

ONE LOSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL(%)
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16

18LINELOSS FORMONTHON L17(%) (L5/L1)

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT.T.ED CONSUMERS

19 SALES AS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES

(100% LESS PERCENTAGEON LI6)
20 RECOVERY RATE$ PER KWH (L13D/L14)
21 FACDOLLARS PERKWH (L20/L19)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21*100)

($0.00563)

.SCHRDULF. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL UNE LOSS

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

October-16

(A) (B) (Q P)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 467,133,897 443,777,202 752,173 22,604,522
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 32,391,175 30,771,617 72,550 1,547,008
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 35,859,365 34,066,397 62,200 1,730,768
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 470,602,087 447,071,982 741,823 22,788,282

D/A=% LOSS: 4.84%

Oet-lfi

($135,035.00)
($24,435.34)

($159,470.34)
29,763,650

($0.00454)

4.84%

Sep-lfi
4.83%

95.16%

($0.00536)
($0.00563)
-0.56300



INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
POWER SUPPLIER; EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE

ITEM 1 (a)
Page 24 of 24

DESCRIPTION OF ENERGY (KWHI: MONTH Oct-lfi
1 TOTAL PURCHASES 29,763,650
2SALES (ULTIMATE CONSUMER) 28!275[468
3COMPANY USE ' Sg'sil
4 TOTAL SALES (L2+L3) 28,334,979
5LINE LOSS &UNACCOUNTED FOR (LI -L4) 1[428^671

fOVERI UNDER RECOVERY: MONTH Oct-16

6LAST FAC RATE BILLED TOCONSUMERS ($0.00394)
7 GROSS KWH BILLED ATTHE RATE ON L6 28,287,335
8 ADJUSTMENTS TO BILUNG (KWH) 47,644
9NET KWH BILLED AT THE RATE ON L6 (L7+L8) 28,334i979

10 FUEL CHARGE (CREDIT) USED TOCOMPUTE L6 ($134,568.40)
11 FAC REVENUE (REFUND) RESULTING FROM L6 ($111,639.82)

(NET OF BILLADJUSTMENT)
12TOTAL (OVER) ORUNDER RECOVERY (LIO -Lll) ($22,928.58)

PURCHASED POWER MONTH OP: Nov-16
13FUELADJUSTMENT CHARGE (CREDIT)

A. BILLED BY SUPPLIER ($203,888.00)
B. (OVER) UNDER RECOVERY (L12) ($22,928.58)
C. UNRECOVERABLE-SCHEDULE 2

D. RECOVERABLE FUEL COST (L13A-I-B-Q ($226,816.58)
14NUMBER OF KWH PURCHASED 35,942,723
15 SUPPLIER'S FAC: S/KWH (L13A/L14) ($0.00567)

LINE LOSS

16 LAST12MONTHSACTUAL (%) 4.84%
17 LAST MONTH USED TO COMPUTE L16 Oct-16
18LINELOSS FORMONTH ON L17 (%) (L5/L1) 4.80%

CALCULATION OF FAC BIT T.ED rONSUMTTPS

19 SALESAS A PERCENT OF PURCHASES 95.16%
(100% LESS PERCENTAGEON L16)

20 RECOVERY RATE $PER KWH (L13D/L14) ($0.00631)
21 FAC DOLLARS PER KWH (L20/L19) ($0.00663)
22 FACCENTSPER KWH (L21»100) -0.66300

LINE22REFLECTS A FUEL ADJUSTMENT CFIARGE (CREDIT) OF

PER KWH TO BE APPLIED TO BILLS RENDERED ON AND AFTER

ISSUED ON

ISSUEDBY
TITLE.. .SR VICE PRESIDENT FIN73NCE & ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS...P.O. BOX 87, DANVILLE, KY. 40423-0087
TELEPHONE...(859) 236-4561

($0.00663)

SCHF.DIIT.P. 1

TWELVE MONTH ACTUAL LINE LOSS

FOR FUEL 71DJUSTMENT CHARGE COMPUTATION

November-16

(A) (B) (C) CD)
KWH KWH OFFICE KWH

PURCHASED SOLD USE LOSSES

PREVIOUS TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 470,602,087 447,071,982 741,823 22,788,282
LESS: PRIOR YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOT7U. 30,145,179 28,637,920 61,837 1,445,422
PLUS: CURRENT YEAR-CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 29,763,650 28,275,468 59,511 1,428,671
MOST RECENT TWELVE MONTH TOTAL 470,220,558 446,709,530 739,497 22,771,531

D/A=% LOSS: 4.84%



ITEM 1 (b)
Page 1 of 1

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Steps Taken to Reduce Line Loss

1. Inter-County Energy is progressing as scheduled with its four-year work plan. This work
plan will increase the system efficiency by concentrating on conversion to 25kV,
reconductoring and multi-phasing.

2. The cooperative continues to purchase transformers that are evaluated for total cost of
ownership. Losses are considered in these evaluations.

3. Engineering analysis of the system power factor has been conducted. Inter-County
Energy's power factor at the substation typically exceeds 98%.

4. Unused transformers are de-energized or retired.

5. Circuits are measured and balanced as well, as is practical.

6. System voltages are maintained at a level to avoid over-excitation of distribution
transformers.

7. Through the use of the AMI system, circuit balancing will be maintained.



ITEM 2

Page 1 of 25

Inter-County Energy's monthly revenue report summaries for the period November
2014 through October 2016 show the total revenue collected, which includes the

adjustments under the Fuel Adjustment Clause, reference Item 1(a), as reported in
the monthly filings required by the Commission for the same period.



Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

Nov, 2014

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 23,957 23,704,219 2,694,900 847 23,974 326,939,958 37,584,478

Residential - ETS 77 36,798 2,280 20 80 464,286 28,900

Residential - Envirowatts 33 5,400 149 0 34 61,200 1,634

Small Commercial 1,372 1,571,509 184,594 82 1,342 19,996,897 2,363,553

Large Commercial 118 2,093,452 212,263 3 118 23,041,001 2,385,127

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,971,414 322,535 0 10 50,278,872 3,754,319

Total Electric Energy Sales 32,382,792 3,416,720

Unbilled kWh 5,845,273 631,135 999,924 110,136

Other Electric Revenue 83,821 1,414,030

Totals 25,567 38,228,065 4,131,677 952 25,557 421,782,138 47,642,179

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 44,576,405 439,882,700

kWh Sales 32,382,792 420,782,214

Unbilled kWh 5,845,273 999,924

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 38,228,065 421,782,138

kWh - Own Use 54,646 582,393

Total Unaccounted kWh's 6,293,694 17,518,169

Percent. System Loss 14.12% 2.12%

Maximum Demand 112,843 158,416

Month Maximum Demand Occurred January

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

Dec, 2014

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,052 34,743,126 3,847,191 839 23,981 361,683,084 41,431,668

Residential - ETS 80 89,186 5,556 13 79 553,472 34,456

Residential - Envirowatts 33 5,400 149 0 34 66,600 1,783

Small Commercial 1,382 1,836,627 212,280 98 1,346 21,833,524 2,575,833

Large Commercial 121 2,024,903 205,855 5 118 25,065,904 2,590,982

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,573,270 332,867 0 10 54,852,142 4,087,186

Total Electric Energy Sales 43,272,512 4,603,898

Unbilled kWh

*

6,791,882 713,370 7,791,806 823,506

Other Electric Revenue 112,088 1,526,118

Totals 25,678 50,064,394 5,429,357 955 25,567 471,846,532 53,071,533
•unbilled kWh was overstated by 5,845,273 on FAC sheet will correct in January 2015 per Chris Whelan, PSC
unbilled revenue is correct

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 47,585,738 487,468,438

kWh Sales 43,272,512 464,054,726

Unbilled kWh 6,791,882 7,791,806

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 50,064,394 471,846,532

kWh - Own Use 54,646 637,039

Total Unaccounted kWh's -2,533,302 14,984,867

Percent System Loss -5.32% 2.12%

Maximum Demand 101,066 158,416

Month Maximum Demand Occurred January

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

Jan, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BiLLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,105 40,692,905 4,564,831 853 24,105 40,692,905 4,564,831

Residential - ETS 81 110,957 7,018 11 81 110,957 7,018

Residential - Envlrowatts 33 5,400 149 0 33 5,400 149

Small Commercial 1,381 2,072,930 241,667 95 1,381 2,072,930 241,667

Large Commercial 118 2,112,162 216,722 2 118 2,112,162 216,722

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,316,501 324,259 0 10 4,316,501 324,259

Total Electric Energy Sales 49,310,855 5,354,646

Unbilled kWh 4,777,371 546,531 4,777,371 546,531

Other Electric Revenue 120,287 120,287

Totals 25,728 54,088,226 6,021,466 961 25,728 54,088,226 6,021,466

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 56,929,575 56,929,575

kWh Sales 49,310,855 49,310,855

Unbilled kWh 4,777,371 4,777,371

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 54,088,226 54,088,226

kWh - Own Use 64,566 64,566

Total Unaccounted kWh's 2,776,783 2,776,783

Percent System Loss 4.88% 4.88%

Maximum Demand 148,245 148,245

Month Maximum Demand Occurred January

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

Feb, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,039 43,506,975 4,656,394 576 24,072 84,199,880 9,221,225

Residential - ETS 80 118,919 7,309 12 81 229,876 14,328

Residential - Envirowatts 33 5,400 149 0 33 10,800 297

Small Commercial 1,386 2,247,423 249,340 96 1,384 4,320,353 491,007

Large Commercial 116 2,244,950 215,929 2 117 4,357,112 432,651

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,641,919 326,336 0 10 8,958,420 650,595

Total Electric Energy Sales 52,765,586 5,455,457

Unbilled kWh 3,694,834 291,469 8,472,205 838,001

Other Electric Revenue 136,842 257,129

Totals 25,664 56,460,420 5,883,768 686 25,697 110,548,646 11,905,234

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 59,432,021 116,361,596

kWh Sales 52,765,586 102,076,441

Unbilled kWh 3,694,834 8,472,205

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 56,460,420 110,548,646

kWh - Own Use 52,344 116,910

Total Unaccounted kWh's 2,919,257 5,696,040

Percent System Loss 4.91% 4.90%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss Is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

Mar, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,198 45,960,782 4,880,081 909 24,114 130,160,662 14,101,307

Residential - ETS 80 118,325 7,218 11 80 348,201 21,545

Residential - Envlrowatts 33 5,400 149 0 33 16,200 446

Small Commercial 1,395 2,268,474 251,385 93 1,387 6,588,827 742,391

Large Commercial 117 2,145,235 209,043 2 117 6,502,347 641,694

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,532,441 315,528 0 10 13,490,861 966,123

Total Electric Energy Sales 55,030,657 5,663,404

Unbilled kWh (14,280,009) (1,479,673) (5,807,804) (641,672)

Other Electric Revenue 155,218 412,347

Totals 25,833 40,750,648 4,338,949 1,015 25,741 151,299,294 16,244,183

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 42,895,419 159,257,015

kWh Sales 55,030,657 157,107,098

Unbilled kWh (14,280,009) (5,807,804)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 40,750,648 151,299,294

kWh - Own Use 53,654 170,564

Total Unaccounted kWh's 2,091,117 7,787,157

Percent System Loss 4.87% 4.89%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss Is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

Apr, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,043 26,159,814 2,827,223 851 24,096 156,320,476 16,928,529

Residential - ETS 83 52,600 3,168 13 81 400,801 24,714

Residential - Envirowatts 33 5,400 149 0 33 21,600 594

Small Commercial 1,391 1,713,385 190,684 80 1,388 8,302,212 933,076

Large Commercial 115 1,993,430 192,327 1 117 8,495,777 834,021

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,937,371 322,849 0 10 18,428,232 1,288,972

Total Electric Energy Sales 34,862,000 3,536,400

Unbilled kWh (7,121,896) -732,509 (12,929,700) (1,374,181)

Other Electric Revenue 221,458 633,805

Totals 25,675 27,740,104 3,025,349 945 25,725 179,039,398 19,269,532

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 29,200,109 188,457,124

kWh Sales 34,862,000 191,969,098

Unbilled kWh (7,121,896) (12,929,700)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 27,740,104 179,039,398

kWh - Own Use 43,925 214,489

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,416,080 9,203,237

Percent System Loss 4.85% 4.88%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss Is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Saies & Revenue Data

May, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 23,982 19,736,452 2,115,161 888 24,073 176,056,928 19,043,690

Residential - ETS 77 17,346 1,045 27 80 418,147 25,758

Residential - Envirowatts 33 5,400 149 0 33 27,000 743

Small Commercial 1,391 1,571,022 169,101 82 1,389 9,873,234 1,102,177

Large Commercial 115 1,943,493 180,371 2 116 10,439,270 1,014,392

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,713,966 295,130 0 10 23,142,198 1,584,102

Total Electric Energy Saies 27,987,679 2,760,956

Unbiiied kWh 2,437,825 241,305 (10,491,875) (1,132,876)

Other Electric Revenue 71,083 704,888

Totais 25,608 30,425,504 3,073,344 999 25,701 209,464,902 22,342,874

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 32,026,847 220,483,971

kWh Sales 27,987,679 219,956,777

Unbiiied kWh 2,437,825 (10,491,875)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 30,425,504 209,464,902

kWh - Own Use 52,817 267,306

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,548,526 10,751,763

Percent System Loss 4.84% 4.88%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month roiling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

June, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 23,955 22,215,752 2,348,113 862 24,054 198,272,680 21,391,803

Residential - ETS 75 1,011 62 53 79 419,158 25,820

Residential - Envlrowatts 32 5,300 146 0 33 32,300 889

Small Commercial 1,398 1,755,390 185,223 73 1,390 11,628,624 1,287,399

Large Commercial 117 2,136,768 194,327 1 116 12,576,038 1,208,720

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 5,211,402 311,380 0 10 28,353,600 1,895,482

Total Electric Energy Sales 31,325,623 3,039,251

Unbilled kWh 3,693,010 356,026 (6,798,865) (776,851)

Other Electric Revenue 103,039 807,927

Totals 25,587 35,018,633 3,498,315 989 25,682 244,483,535 25,841,189

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 36,861,719 257,345,690

kWh Sales 31,325,623 251,282,400

Unbilled kWh 3,693,010 (6,798,865)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 35,018,633 244,483,535

kWh - Own Use 52,958 320,264

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,790,128 12,541,891

Percent System Loss 4.86% 4.87%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss Is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

July, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,062 26,266,443 3,026,554 892 24,055 224,539,123 24,418,357

Residential - ETS 75 367 23 68 79 419,525 25,843

Residential - Envlrowatts 32 5,300 146 0 33 37,600 1,035

Small Commercial 1,394 1,866,346 216,824 85 1,391 13,494,970 1,504,224

Large Commercial 115 2,067,790 211,441 3 116 14,643,828 1,420,161

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 5,509,390 395,165 0 10 33,862,990 2,290,648

Total Electric Energy Sales 35,715,636 3,850,154

Unbilled kWh 1,991,894 276,440 (4,806,971) (500,410)

Other Electric Revenue 98,740 906,667

Totals 25,688 37,707,530 4,225,334 1,048 25,684 282,191,065 30,066,523

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 39,692,137 297,037,827

kWh Sales 35,715,636 286,998,036

Unbilled kWh 1,991,894 (4,806,971)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 37,707,530 282,191,065

kWh - Own Use 60,024 380,288

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,924,583 14,466,474

Percent System Loss 4.85% 4.87%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month roiiing average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

August, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,046 28,821,096 3,298,124 904 24,055 253,360,219 27,716,481

Residential - ETS 76 229 15 69 79 419,754 25,858

Residential - Envlrowatts 32 5,300 146 0 33 42,900 1,181

Small Commercial 1,399 1,996,077 230,364 85 1,391 15,491,047 1,734,588

Large Commercial 117 2,103,100 216,456 2 116 16,746,928 1,636,616

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 5,129,912 372,488 0 10 38,992,902 2,663,135

Total Electric Energy Sales 38,055,714 4,117,592

Unbilled kWh (3,186,172) $ (340,782.97) (7,993,143) (841,193)

Other Electric Revenue 126,083 1,032,750

Totals 25,680 34,869,542 3,902,893 1,070 25,684 317,060,607 33,969,416

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 36,704,781 333,742,608

kWh Sales 38,055,714 325,053,750

Unbilled kWh (3,186,172) (7,993,143)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 34,869,542 317,060,607

kWh - Own Use 69,498 449,786

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,765,741 16,232,215

Percent System Loss 4.81% 4.86%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss Is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

September, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,023 25,422,771 2,850,314 880 24,050 278,782,990 30,566,795

Residential - ETS 74 225 14 69 78 419,979 25,872

Residential - Envirowatts 32 5,300 146 0 33 48,200 1,327

Small Commercial 1,400 1,836,289 205,536 84 1,393 17,327,336 1,940,124

Large Commercial 124 2,180,254 213,521 3 117 18,927,182 1,850,137

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 5,237,760 360,816 0 10 44,230,662 3,023,952

Total Electric Energy Saies 34,682,599 3,630,347

Unbilled kWh (3,910,982) $ (426,493.00) (11,904,125) (1,267,686)

Other Electric Revenue 122,315 1,155,065

Totals 25,663 30,771,617 3,326,169 1,046 25,681 347,832,224 37,295,586

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 32,391,175 366,133,783

kWh Sales 34,682,599 359,736,349

Unbilled kWh (3,910,982) (11,904,125)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 30,771,617 347,832,224

kWh - Own Use 72,550 522,336

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,547,008 17,779,223

Percent System Loss 4.78% 4.86%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month roiling average
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Inter-Counfy Energy Cooperative Corporation

Saies & Revenue Data

October, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,062 19,913,820 2,273,067 878 24,051 298,696,810 32,839,862

Residential - ETS 75 3,280 202 49 78 423,259 26,074

Residential - Envirowatts 32 5,300 146 0 33 53,500 1,473

Small Commercial 1,398 1,582,697 180,318 88 1,393 18,910,033 2,120,442

Large Commercial 117 2,002,745 199,060 3 117 20,929,927 2,049,197

Large industrial - C1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 5,034,214 339,410 0 10 49,264,876 3,363,361

Total Electric Energy Sales 28,542,056 2,992,203

Unbilled kWti 95,864 $ 10,077.56 (11,808,261) (1,257,608)

Other Electric Revenue 116,140 1,271,205

Totals 25,694 28,637,920 3,118,421 1,028 25,682 376,470,144 40,414,006

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 30,145,179 396,278,962

kWh Sales 28,542,056 388,278,405

Unbilled kWh 95,864 (11,808,261)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 28,637,920 376,470,144

kWh - Own Use 61,837 584,173

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,445,422 19,224,645

Percent System Loss 4.79% 4.85%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD iine loss is based on a 12-montti rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

November, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,072 20,601,480 2,320,104 842 24,053 319,298,290 35,159,966

Residential - ETS 78 21,985 1,353 49 78 445,244 27,427

Residential - Envirowatts 32 5,300 146 0 33 58,800 1,619

Small Commercial 1,401 1,515,201 173,285 85 1,394 20,425,234 2,293,728

Large Commercial 120 1,961,147 193,410 3 117 22,891,074 2,242,608

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 5,136,776 340,460 0 10 54,401,652 3,703,822

Total Electric Energy Sales 29,241,889 3,028,759

Unbilled kWh 3,911,400 $ 404,083.94 (7,896,861) (853,525)

Other Electric Revenue 99,428 1,370,633

Totals 25,713 33,153,289 3,532,271 989 25,685 409,623,433 43,946,277

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 34,898,199 431,177,161

kWh Sales 29,241,889 417,520,294

Unbilled kWh 3,911,400 (7,896,861)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 33,153,289 409,623,433

kWh - Own Use 60,595 644,768

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,684,315 20,908,960

Percent System Loss 4.83% 4.85%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

December, 2015

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,130 26,944,479 3,008,357 872 24,060 346,242,769 38,168,324

Residential - ETS 78 47,577 2,964 22 78 492,821 30,391

Residential - Envirowatts 32 5,300 146 0 33 64,100 1,765

Small Commercial 1,405 1,597,145 185,740 91 1,395 22,022,379 2,479,467

Large Commercial 118 2,042,938 203,520 2 117 24,934,012 2,446,127

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,743,233 330,177 0 10 59,144,885 4,033,999

Total Electric Energy Sales 35,380,672 3,730,904

Unbilled kWh 1,922,219 211,583 (5,974,642) (641,941)

Other Electric Revenue 94,166 1,464,799

Totals 25,773 37,302,891 4,036,653 987 25,693 446,926,324 47,982,930

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 39,266,201 470,443,362

kWh Sales 35,380,672 452,900,966

Unbilled kWh 1,922,219 (5,974,642)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 37,302,891 446,926,324

kWh - Own Use 64,452 709,220

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,898,858 22,807,818

Percent System Loss 4.84% 4.85%

Maximum Demand 172,045 172,045

Month Maximum Demand Occurred February

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month roiling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

January, 2016

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,197 31,949,769 3,563,999 852 24,197 31,949,769 3,563,999

Residential - ETS 80 68,815 4,308 15 80 68,815 4,308

Residential - Envirowatts 32 5,300 146 0 32 5,300 146

Small Commercial 1,404 1,781,447 206,553 90 1,404 1,781,447 206,553

Large Commercial 119 2,230,619 223,837 4 119 2,230,619 223,837

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,641,377 336,822 0 10 4,641,377 336,822

Total Electric Energy Sales 40,677,327 4,335,665

Unbilled kWh 14,785,938 1,585,603 14,785,938 1,585,603

Other Electric Revenue 108,730 108,730

Totals 25,842 55,463,265 6,029,997 961 25,842 55,463,265 6,029,997

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 58,382,384 58,382,384

kWh Sales 40,677,327 40,677,327

Unbilled kWh 14,785,938 14,785,938

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 55,463,265 55,463,265

kWh - Own Use 76,005 76,005

Total Unaccounted kWh's 2,843,114 2,843,114

Percent System Loss 4.87% 4.87%

Maximum Demand 127,027 127,027

Month Maximum Demand Occurred January

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month roiling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

February 2016

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,258 45,414,235 4,826,219 883 0 77,364,004 8,390,218

Residential - ETS 78 109,363 6,792 14 79 178,178 11,100

Residential - Envlrowatts 32 5,300 146 0 32 10,600 292

Small Commercial 1,399 2,257,047 249,276 99 1,402 4,038,494 455,828

Large Commercial 119 2,609,876 250,139 4 119 4,840,495 473,976

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,965,759 340,761 0 10 9,607,136 677,583

Total Electric Energy Sales 55,361,580 5,673,332

Unbilled kWh (9,769,224) (1,090,017) 5,016,714 495,586

Other Electric Revenue 131,443 240,173

Totals 25,896 45,592,356 4,714,759 1,000 25,869 101,055,621 10,744,756

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 47,991,954 106,374,338

kWh Sales 55,361,580 96,038,907

Unbilled kWh (9,769,224) 5,016,714

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 45,592,356 101,055,621

kWh - Own Use 57,234 133,239

Total Unaccounted kWh's 2,342,364 5,185,478

Percent System Loss 4.88% 4.87%

Maximum Demand 127,027 127,027

Month Maximum Demand Occurred January

YTD line loss Is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

Marcti 2016

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,249 32,538,496 3,578,952 897 24,228 109,902,500 11,969,169

Residential - ETS 81 71,362 4,395 15 79 249,540 15,495

Residential - Envlrowatts 32 5,300 146 0 32 15,900 438

Small Commercial 1,399 1,813,410 206,797 102 1,402 5,851,904 662,626

Large Commercial 120 2,267,448 222,608 3 119 7,107,943 696,584

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 5,098,064 359,268 0 10 14,705,200 1,036,851

Total Electric Energy Sales 41,794,080 4,372,165

Unbilled kWh (7,500,409) (760,998) (2,483,695) (265,412)

Other Electric Revenue 155,546 395,719

Totals 25,891 34,293,671 3,766,713 1,017 25,869 135,349,292 14,511,470

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 36,098,601 142,472,939

kWh Sales 41,794,080 137,832,987

Unbilled kWh (7,500,409) (2,483,695)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 34,293,671 135,349,292

kWh - Own Use 48,269 181,508

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,756,661 6,942,139

Percent System Loss 4.87% 4.87%

Maximum Demand 127,027 127,027

Month Maximum Demand Occurred January

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

April 2016

CLASS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,213 24,301,162 2,557,904 885 24,229 134,203,662 14,527,073

Residential - ETS 77 43,030 2,547 17 79 292,570 18,042

Residential - Envirowatts 32 5,300 146 0 32 21,200 584

Small Commercial 1,408 1,595,451 172,468 95 1,403 7,447,355 835,094

Large Commercial 120 2,208,706 200,106 3 120 9,316,649 896,689

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 5,137,664 326,892 0 10 19,842,864 1,363,742

Total Electric Energy Sales 33,291,313 3,260,062

Unbilled kWh (3,534,301) (374,038) (6,017,996) (639,450)

Other Electric Revenue 136,504 532,223

Totals 25,860 29,757,012 3,022,528 1,000 25,872 165,106,304 17,533,998

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 31,323,171 173,796,110

kWh Sales 33,291,313 171,124,300

Unbilled kWh (3,534,301) (6,017,996)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 29,757,012 165,106,304

kWh - Own Use 52,386 233,894

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,513,773 8,455,912

Percent System Loss 4.83% 4.87%

Maximum Demand 127,027 127,027

Month Maximum Demand Occurred January

YTD line loss is based on a 12-month rolling average
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Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

Sales & Revenue Data

May 2016

CU\SS OF SERVICE

NUMBER

BILLED KWH SALES REVENUE

MINIMUM

BILLS

AVERAGE NO.

CONSUMERS

YEAR TO DATE

KWH SALES

YEAR TO DATE

REVENUE

Residential 24,187 19,288,108 2,082,896 896 24,221 153,491,770 16,609,970

Residential - ETS 78 12,016 721 32 79 304,586 18,763

Residential - Envlrowatts 32 5,300 146 0 32 26,500 730

Small Commercial 1,405 1,468,500 159,662 95 1,403 8,915,855 994,756

Large Commercial 119 2,192,516 201,197 2 119 11,509,165 1,097,886

Large Industrial - C1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Large Industrial - B1 10 4,906,301 300,649 0 10 24,749,165 1,664,391

Total Electric Energy Sales 27,872,741 2,745,271

Unbilled kWh 1,937,695 191,500 (4,080,301) (447,950)

Other Electric Revenue 114,515 646,738

Totals 25,831 29,810,436 3,051,286 1,025 25,864 194,916,740 20,585,284

THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

kWh Purchases 31,379,406 205,175,516

kWh Sales 27,872,741 198,997,041

Unbilled kWh 1,937,695 (4,080,301)

Total kWh Sales & Unbilled 29,810,436 194,916,740

kWh - Own Use 60,003 293,897

Total Unaccounted kWh's 1,508,967 9,964,879

Percent System Loss 4.81% 4.86%

Maximum Demand 127,027 127,027

Month Maximum Demand Occurred January

YTD line loss Is based on a 12-month rolling average
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